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South Dakota Gaming Statistics Monthly Summary 10/01/2019

Slot Machines

Table Games

Handle Comparison

Number of Units Reporting 

Revenue Handle Statistical Win Avg. Payout %
Denomination

25 Dollars 7 $463,600.00 $98,600.00 78.73%

5 Dollars 66 $4,439,453.41 $240,177.17 94.59%

1 Dollar 265 $7,915,356.86 $548,617.07 93.07%

50 Cents 7 $121,905.00 $5,212.57 95.72%

25 Cents  156 $3,320,568.91 $299,102.97 90.99%

10 Cents 2 $258,609.20 $8,002.70 96.91%

City Slot 50 $4,710,228.43 $489,105.93 89.62%

5 Cents 61 $1,447,649.44 $104,553.35 92.78%

1 Cents 2202 $70,918,752.43 $6,565,944.13 90.74%

2816 $93,596,123.68 $8,359,315.89 91.07%Totals

Units Handle Statistical Win Avg. Payout %Games

Black Jack 40 $2,093,146.50 $358,712.50  82.86%

House Banked Poker 27 $1,512,518.50 $385,238.72  74.53%

Player Banked Poker 18 $1,093,770.00 $109,377.00 N/A

Craps 4 $300,239.00 $27,618.00  90.8%

Roulette 7 $258,874.00 $45,036.00  82.6%

Totals 80.39%$925,982.22$5,258,548.0096

$9,285,298.11

Taxable Adjusted Gross Revenue:

9%

Tax Due

Tax Calculation

1% to State General Fund per 42-7B-28.1

8% to Be Distributributed per 42-7B-48

40% Allocated to Tourism

10% Allocated to Lawrence County

50% Commission Fund

$86,416.89

$691,335.12

$276,534.05

$69,133.51

$345,667.56

Tax Distribution

Total Statistical Win:

Less: Non Cashable Promo Play

Plus: Non Cashable Promo Wins

Less: Wide Area Progressive Deduction 

Less: City Slots (Net of Promo)

Plus: Expired Vouchers

Amended Returns

($1,598,568.40)

$1,438,711.56

($6,458.40)

($479,233.30)

$12,034.18

($10,094.78)

$8,641,688.97

$777,752.01

Total 9% Tax Collected $777,752.01

-3.82%

-4.39%

Slot Machines

Table Games

Total Handle

Current

% Change from Same 

Month, Last Year

$93,596,123.68

$5,258,548.00

$98,854,671.68 -3.85% $988,793,436.29

Calender YTD

$927,404,469.79

$61,388,966.50

CYTD % Change From 

Previous Year

4.33%

3.65%

3.61%


