South Dakota Gaming Statistics Monthly Summary

October 2019

Slot Machines

	Number of Units Reporting			
Denomination	Revenue	Handle	Statistical Win	Avg. Payout %
25 Dollars	7	\$463,600.00	\$98,600.00	78.73%
5 Dollars	66	\$4,439,453.41	\$240,177.17	94.59%
1 Dollar	265	\$7,915,356.86	\$548,617.07	93.07%
50 Cents	7	\$121,905.00	\$5,212.57	95.72%
25 Cents	156	\$3,320,568.91	\$299,102.97	90.99%
10 Cents	2	\$258,609.20	\$8,002.70	96.91%
City Slot	50	\$4,710,228.43	\$489,105.93	89.62%
5 Cents	61	\$1,447,649.44	\$104,553.35	92.78%
1 Cents	2202	\$70,918,752.43	\$6,565,944.13	90.74%
Totals	2816	\$93,596,123.68	\$8,359,315.89	91.07%

Table Games

Games	Units	Handle	Statistical Win	Avg. Payout %
Black Jack	40	\$2,093,146.50	\$358,712.50	82.86%
House Banked Poker	27	\$1,512,518.50	\$385,238.72	74.53%
Player Banked Poker	18	\$1,093,770.00	\$109,377.00	N/A
Craps	4	\$300,239.00	\$27,618.00	90.8%
Roulette	7	\$258,874.00	\$45,036.00	82.6%
Totals	96	\$5,258,548.00	\$925,982.22	80.39%

Handle Comparison

	Current	% Change from Same Month, Last Year	Calender YTD	CYTD % Change From Previous Year
Slot Machines	\$93,596,123.68	-3.82%	\$927,404,469.79	3.61%
Table Games	\$5,258,548.00	-4.39%	\$61,388,966.50	4.33%
Total Handle	\$98,854,671.68	-3.85%	\$988,793,436.29	3.65%

•	,,-	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
	Tax Calculation	Tax Distribution	<u>on</u>
Total Statistical Win:	\$9,285,298.11	Total 9% Tax Collected	\$777,752.01
Less: Non Cashable Promo Play	(\$1,598,568.40)	1% to State General Fund per 42-7B-28.1	\$86,416.89
Plus: Non Cashable Promo Wins	\$1,438,711.56	8% to Be Distributributed per 42-7B-48	\$691,335.12
Less: Wide Area Progressive Deduction	(\$6,458.40)	40% Allocated to Tourism	\$276,534.05
Less: City Slots (Net of Promo)	(\$479,233.30)	10% Allocated to Lawrence County	\$69,133.51
Plus: Expired Vouchers	\$12,034.18	50% Commission Fund	\$345,667.56
Amended Returns	(\$10,094.78)		
Taxable Adjusted Gross Revenu	e : \$8,641,688.97		
	9%		

\$777,752.01

Tax Due